

SB0983/933122/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 983
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “**Definition and Eligibility**” and substitute “**Federal Police and Criminal Investigators**”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 8 down through “worker;” in line 9 and substitute “altering the definition of “disabled law enforcement officer or rescue worker” for purposes of certain county or municipal corporation property tax credits to include an individual who became disabled as a result of or in the course of employment as a certain police officer, detective, or investigator for a federal government agency;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, after “individual” insert “who”; strike beginning with “**WHO**” in line 12 down through “**WHO**” in line 15; after line 25, insert:

“(ii) became disabled:

1. as a result of or in the course of employment as:

A. a law enforcement officer;

**B. A JOB SERIES 0083 POLICE OFFICER OR
DETECTIVE FOR A FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY;**

**C. A JOB SERIES 1811 CRIMINAL INVESTIGATOR FOR
A FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY; or**

D. a correctional officer; or”;

SB0983/933122/01 Ways and Means Committee
Amendments to SB 983
Page 2 of 2

in line 26, strike “**(III)** **WHOSE**” and substitute “2. while in the active service of a fire, rescue, or emergency medical service, unless the”; and in line 27, strike “**NOT**”.

On page 3, in line 7, after “dies” insert “:”; in line 8, before “as” insert “(i)”; and in the same line, after “employment” insert “as a law enforcement officer or a correctional officer; or

(ii) while in the active service of a fire, rescue, or emergency medical service”.

On page 4, strike beginning with the colon in line 4 down through “**(2)**” in line 7; and in lines 8, 10, and 12, strike “**(I)**”, “**(II)**”, and “**(III)**”, respectively, and substitute “(1)”, “(2)”, and “(3)”, respectively.